



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1369 of 2019**

Mukesh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Abhishek Mayank, Imran Ullah,  
Mohammad Khalid, Sudhanshu Pandey  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Birendra Kaushik, G.A.

---

**Court No. - 44**

**HON'BLE J.J. MUNIR, J.  
HON'BLE VINAI KUMAR DWIVEDI, J.**

**(Order on Criminal Misc. Listing Application No. 11 of 2026)**

Let the matter be listed on **02.04.2026** in the cause list of the day.

The application stands **disposed of**.

**(Vinai Kumar Dwivedi,J.) (J.J. Munir,J.)**

**March 11, 2026**

I. Batabyal